
Kergejõustik
Ülenurme, 27.mai 2011.a. 

N 100 m jooks

1. Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.01.1996 Ülenurme 13,4 21

2. Marianna Bogdanova 24.02.1983 Ülenurme 13,7 19

3. Johanna Räppo 18.09.1996 Tartu vald 14,4 18

4. Eleri Sutt 1981 Luunja 15,0 17

5. Sirli Parm 1981 Tartu vald 15,8 16

NV I 100 m jooks

1. Tiina Rosi 7.05.1968 Luunja 14,8 21

2. Erge Viirlaid 1968 Tähtvere 15,3 19

3. Anneli Kodasma 1970 Ülenurme 15,8 18

4. Killu Kainel 1971 Tartu vald 16,4 17

5. Tea Pärnik 1971 Tartu vald 16,8 16

6. Signe Räppo 1974 Tartu vald 17,5 15

7. Ene Pungar 1971 Tähtvere 18,4 14

NV II 100 m jooks

1. Silja Lõhmus 1961 Luunja 16,2 21

2. Rahel Kallau 1966 Tähtvere 16,6 19

3. Natalja Makarova 1963 Tartu vald 17,0 18

4. Tiiu Müürsepp 1955 Tartu vald 17,8 17

5. Koidula Grauberg 1955 Ülenurme 18,5 16

M 100 m jooks

1. Kristjan Roopalu 1994 Luunja 11,6 21

2. Rainis Käo 1993 Tähtvere 11,7 19

3. Martin Rask 18.06.1996 Ülenurme 11,8 18

4. Richard Riispere 1991 Tartu vald 11,8 17

5. Rainer Raud 1992 Luunja 12,2 16

6. Jaak Teppan 1984 Nõo 12,3 15

7. Urmet Külaots 1974 Nõo 13,3 14

8. Tauri Helimets 10.09.1995 Ülenurme 13,7 13

9. Rauno Heinmann 1990 Tartu vald 14,3 12

MV I 100 m jooks

1. Andrus Mutli 1969 Tartu vald 12,6 21

2. Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Kambja 13,1 19

3. Antti Nöps 1969 Tähtvere 13,3 18

4. Urmas Pungar 1970 Tähtvere 13,7 17

5. Allar Padari 1968 Tähtvere 14,0 16

6. Roman Kattai 1966 Luunja 14,7 15

7. Taivo Heinmann 1966 Tartu vald 15,2 14

MV II 100 m jooks

1. Aivar Pere 28.06.1960 Tartu vald 13,7 21

2. Mihkel Dedov 1955 Rõngu 14,7 19

3. Andres Kübar 1959 Tartu vald 15,1 18

4. Aavo Audova 1960 Tähtvere 15,4 17

5. Aadu Raav 1960 Luunja 15,7 16

6. Peeter Petrov 1958 Tähtvere 16,5 15

N 800 m jooks

1. Elina Leis 1992 Tartu vald 2.27,2 21

2. Kristi Rosenberg 1984 Tartu vald 2.27,8 19

3. Killu Kaasik 1992 Tähtvere 2.29,7 18

4. Sirli Parm 1981 Tartu vald 2.48,6 17

5. Johanna Räppo 18.09.1996 Tartu vald 3.04,5 16



NV I 800 m jooks

1. Tea Pärnik 1971 Tartu vald 2.56,6 21

2. Erge Viiklaid 1968 Tähtvere 3.12,3 19

3. Signe Räppo 1974 Tartu vald 3.23,3 18

4. Ene Pungar 1971 Tähtvere 3.31,4 17

NV II 800 m jooks

1. Irina Vilipson 1960 Tartu vald 2.50,4 21

2. Tiiu Müürsepp 18.04.1955 Tartu vald 3.07,4 19

3. Leili Teeväli 1946 Tähtvere 4.05,1 18

M 1500 m jooks

1. Tarmo Tikk 1992 Tartu vald 4.22,3 21

2. Tanel Kaseorg 16.09.1993 Elva 4.22,7 19

3. Siim Siimann 1986 Tartu vald 4.29,9 18

4. Rauno Heinmann 1990 Tartu vald 4.53,5 17

5. Peeter Murumets 9.07.1992 Kambja 5.00,1 16

6. Tarmo Laidna 19.06.1987 Ülenurme 5.29,0 15

MV I 1500 m jooks

1. Urmas Utar 30.03.1967 Ülenurme 4.29,2 21

2. Allar Padari 1968 Tähtvere 5.18,8 19

3. Roman Kattai 1966 Luunja 5.34,5 18

4. Urmas Pungar 1970 Tähtvere 5.34,9 17

5. Taivo Heinmann 1966 Tartu vald 5.40,1 16

MV II 1500 m jooks

1. Heiki Mäesalu 1961 Elva 5.05,3 21

2. Andres Kübar 1959 Tartu vald 5.41,3 19

3. Aavo Audova 1960 Tähtvere 6.22,2 18

4. Anatoli Sillari 5.10.1933 Võnnu 7.39,4 17

N kaugushüpe

1. Marianna Bogdanova 24.02.1983 Ülenurme 4.69 21

2. Johanna Räppo 18.09.1996 Tartu vald 4.19

3. Sirli Parm 1981 Tartu vald 4.06 18

4. Eleri Sutt 1981 Luunja 4.00 17

NV I kaugushüpe

1. Tiina Rosi 7.05.1968 Luunja 4.75 21

2. Anneli Kodasma 1.02.1970 Ülenurme 4.28 19

3. Erge Viiklaid 1968 Tähtvere 4.14 18

4. Signe Räppo 1974 Tartu vald 3.74 17

5. Tea Pärnik 1971 Tartu vald 3.09 16

6. Rete Kalder 1971 Tartu vald 2.80 15

NV II kaugushüpe

1. Silja Lõhmus 1961 Luunja 4.20 21

2. Rahel Kallau 1966 Tähtvere 3.85 19

3. Natalja Makarova 1963 Tartu vald 3.80 18

4. Tiiu Müürsepp 1955 Tartu vald 3.19 17

M kaugushüpe

1. Taavet Richter 25.07.1995 Ülenurme 6.51 21

2. Alari Säde 1986 Tartu vald 6.48 19

3. Kristo Kompus 1994 Tartu vald 6.38 18

4. Rainis Käo 1993 Tähtvere 6.23 17

5. Kristjan Nurmsalu 1992 Tartu vald 6.05 16

6. Richard Riispere 1991 Tartu vald 5.85 15

7. Robi Laan 30.03.1993 Ülenurme 5.83 14

8. Raul Kalbus 2.05.1994 Ülenurme 5.80 13



9. Hannes Haugasmägi 11.02.1993 Ülenurme 5.62 12

10. Toomas Vinne 1992 Tartu vald 5.38 11

11. Rainer Raud 1992 Luunja 5.38 10

12. Silver Saks 1.05.1986 Ülenurme 5.23 9

13. Tauri Helimets 10.09.1995 Ülenurme 4.67 8

MV I kaugushüpe

1. Andrus Mutli 1969 Tartu vald 5.47 21

2. Antti Nöps 1969 Tähtvere 5.34 19

3. Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Kambja 5.24 18

4. Allar Padari 1968 Tähtvere 4.76 17

5. Roman Kattai 1966 Luunja 4.33 16

MV II kaugushüpe

1. Aadu Raav 1960 Luunja 4.21 21

2. Aavo Audova 1960 Tähtvere 4.10 19

3. Mihkel Dedov 1955 Rõngu 3.39 18

4. Anatoli Sillari 5.10.1933 Võnnu 3.10 17

N kuulitõuge 

1. Karmen Klk 26.02.1985 Ülenurme 9.69 21

2. Marit Külv 1993 Rõngu 9.58 19

3. Triin Tallo 1993 Tähtvere 9.03 18

4. Olve Palumägi 1980 Tartu vald 8.78 17

5. Marianna Bogdanova 24.02.1983 Ülenurme 8.12 16

NV I kuulitõuge 

1. Killu Kainel 1971 Tartu vald 8.76 21

2. Anneli Kodasma 2.01.1970 Ülenurme 8.17 19

3. Eevi Sõster 1967 Tähtvere 7.62 18

NV II kuulitõuge 

1. Rahel Kallau 1966 Tähtvere 11.46 21

2. Mare Külv 1957 Rõngu 10.82 19

3. Silja Lõhmus 1961 Luunja 8.70 18

4. Niina Leppsoo 24.03.1944 Ülenurme 8.37 17

5. Koidula Grauberg 1955 Ülenurme 7.76 16

6. Anu Kotkas 1.04.1949 Ülenurme 7.55 15

M kuulitõuge 

1. Kaupo Valb 1987 Tartu vald 16.33 21

2. Aigar Kukk 1987 Tartu vald 14.24 19

3. Madis Paju 1989 Tähtvere 12.80 18

4. Priit Päkko 6.11.1984 Ülenurme 12.71 17

5. Rene Poljakov 1977 Tartu vald 11.79 16

6. Alvar Oona 1986 Ülenurme 11.60 15

7. Silver Sks 1.05.1986 Ülenurme 11.04 14

8. Urmet Külaots 1974 Nõo 10.81 13

MV I kuulitõuge 

1. Ain Viiding 1968 Ülenurme 11.22 21

2. Toomas Kivend 7.04.1968 Ülenurme 10.61 19

3. Indrek Kaseorg 16.12.1967 Ülenurme 10.50 18

4. Kaarel Kollo 1965 Ülenurme 20.22 17

5. Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Kambja 9.05 16

6. Tarmo Kera 1962 Tähtvere 8.75 15

7. Allar Padari 1968 Tähtvere 8.50 14

MV II kuulitõuge 

1. Uudo Liias 1949 Tähtvere 10.61 21

2. Kalle Kukk 1950 Elva 9.74 19

3. Ain Roost 1958 Ülenurme 8.96 18



4. Vello Vetto 10.03.1947 Tartu vald 8.69 17

5. Aavo Audova 1960 Tähtvere 8.50 16

6. Peeter Petrov 1958 Tähtvere 8.37 15

N kettaheide

1. Marit Külv 1993 Rõngu 33.33 21

2. Karmen Kalk 26.02.1985 Ülenurme 29.75 19

3. Marianna Bogdanova 24.02.1983 Ülenurme 24.30 18

NV I kettaheide

1. Killu Kainel 1971 Tartu vald 24.87 21

2. Anneli Kodasma 2.01.1970 Ülenurme 17.53 19

NV II kettaheide

1. Mare Külv 1957 Rõngu 35.30 21

2. Rahel Kallau 1966 Tähtvere 27.94 19

3. Koidula Grauberg 1955 Ülenurme 24.85 18

4. Niina Leppsoo 1944 Ülenurme 19.67 17

5. Anu Kotkas 1.04.1949 Ülenurme 16.38 16

M kettaheide

1. Meigo Tammsaar 20.08.1990 Ülenurme 49.20 21

2. Kaupo Valb 1987 Tartu vald 47.87 19

3. Priit Päkko 6.11.1984 Ülenurme 43.86 18

4. Madis Paju 1989 Tähtvere 41.55 17

5. Aigar Kukk 1987 Tartu vald 41.01 16

6. Artur Liiv 25.02.1989 Ülenurme 39.96 15

7. Kristjan Kallavus 26.05.1991 TÜ ASK 35.49 14

8. Rene Poljakov 1977 Tartu vald 33.48 13

9. Alvar Oona 1.07.1986 Ülenurme 33.14 12

10. Tarmo Laidna 19.06.1987 Ülenurme 24.59 11

MV I kettaheide

1. Toomas Kivend 7.04.1968 Ülenurme 39.04 21

2. Kaarel Kollo 1965 Ülenurme 29.69 19

3. Tarmo Kera 1962 Tähtvere 25.93 18

4. Ain Viiding 1968 Ülenurme 25.45 17

5. Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Kambja 22.28 16

MV II kettaheide

1. Ain Roost 1958 Ülenurme 31.80 21

2. Uudo Liias 1949 Tähtvere 28.95 19

3. Vello Vetto 10.03.1947 Tartu vald 27.73 18

4. Kalle Kukk 1950 Elva 25.70 17

5. Peeter Petrov 1958 Tähtvere 23.86 16

6. Aavo Audova 1960 Tähtvere 20.78 15

N odavise

1. Kadri Keskküla 1981 Ülenurme 35.34 21

2. Karmen Kalk 26.02.1985 Ülenurme 33.24 19

3. Kärt Unt 7.02.1996 TÜ ASK 32.06 18

4. Laura Kasearu 1993 Tartu vald 31.90 17

5. Marit Külv 1993 Rõngu 31.56 16

6. Kelly-Krette Kase 1995 Luunja 25.94 15

7. Heili Anni 21.02.1992 Ülenurme 25.18 14

NV I odavise

1. Killu Kainel 1971 Tartu vald 33.00 21

2. Tiina Rosi 7.05.1968 Luunja 24.10 19

3. Rete Kalder 1971 Tartu vald 18.24 18



NV II odavise

1. Silja Lõhmus 1961 Luunja 31.80 21

2. Mare Külv 1957 Rõngu 21.09 19

3. Rahel Kallau 1966 Tähtvere 19.10 18

4. Koidula Grauberg 1955 Ülenurme 16.43 17

5. Anu Kotkas 1.04.1949 Ülenurme 15.73 16

6. Niina Leppsoo 1944 Ülenurme 15.50 15

M odavise

1. Aigar Kukk 1987 Tartu vald 51.43 21

2. Kristjan Kallavus 1991 TÜ ASK 48.58 19

3. Artur Liiv 25.02.1989 Ülenurme 46.52 18

4. Taavet Richter 25.07.1995 Ülenurme 43.11 17

5. Tabel Kaljuste 7.04.1995 Ülenurme 42.35 16

6. Rainis Käo 1993 Tähtvere 41.42 15

7. Tarmo Laidna 19.06.1987 Ülenurme 35.00 14

MV I odavise

1. Indrek Kaseorg 16.12.1967 Ülenurme 44.73 21

2. Toomas Kivend 7.04.1968 Ülenurme 40.92 19

3. Kaarel Kollo 1965 Ülenurme 38.56 18

4. Indrek Lõhmus 1962 Luunja 33.60 17

5. Antti Nöps 1969 Tähtvere 33.00 16

6. Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Kambja 32.52 15

7. Tarmo Kera 1962 Tähtvere 26.24 14

8. Ain Viidig 1968 Ülenurme 24.44 13

MV II odavise

1. Ain Roost 1958 Ülenurme 31.64 21

2. Aavo Audova 1960 Tähtvere 24.90 19

3. Kalle Kukk 1950 Elva 24.57 18

4. Vello Vetto 10.03.1947 Tartu vald 23.82 17

5. Anatoli Sillari 5.10.1933 Võnnu 22.16 16

6. Uudo Liias 1949 Tähtvere 21.35 15

Võistkondlik paremusjärjestus

I Ülenurme vald 386

II Tartu vald 385

III Tähtvere vald 376

4. Luunja vald 326

5. Rõngu vald 142

6. Kambja vald 99

7. Elva linn 94

8. Tartu linn 51

9. Võnnu vald 50

10. Nõo vald 42


